other essential details of the contract 
including number of participants trained. 

In case of consortium,  the  lead partner 
in the consortium must have of 
providing training in the area of critical 
care management* for a minimum 
cumulative of 1500 (One thousand five 
hundred) personnel* for a minimum 
cumulative of last 03 years (Three 
Years). 

While other partner must have experience 
in the area of critical care management 
for a minimum cumulative of 500 (Five 
hundred) personnel for a minimum 
cumulative of last 03 years